
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

10 

1 

11 

2 

12 

13 

1 

3 

DNS 

No. 

21 

44 

36 

48 

84 

71 

76 

39 

25 

47 

17 

41 

63 

121 

85 

18 

42 

67 

4 

11 

38 

98 

10 

09 

16 

97 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SRF 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

T4 

SM 

SR 

SM 

T4 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

T4 

SM 

Name 

David Schacht 

Dave Lancaster 

Craig Blackwell 

Josh Oberdick 

Don White 

Glenn F Gehrke 

Jordan Smart 

Erik Hardy 

Christian Maloof 

Alejandro DellaTorre 

Greg Brinkman 

Randy Shaw 

Chase Heikkila 

Steve Persichetti 

Daniel Setili 

Natalino Scappaticci 

Dave Kutney 

Brian Naumann 

Steve Ives 

Anson Liu 

Dan Hardison 

Patrick McGovern 

Jerry Cabe 

Rob Piekarczyk 

Matt Downing 

Alex Kouklakis 

Hometown 

Noblesville IN 

Chardon OH 

Carmel IN 

Perrysburg OH 

Howell MI 

Davisburg MI 

Ypsilanti MI 

Highland MI 

Ann Arbor MI 

Oak Park MI 

Cincinnati OH 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Hamilton OH 

Camlachie ON 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Ann Arbor MI 

West Chester OH 

Canton MI 

Durand MI 

Portage MI 

Delaware OH 

Richmond KY 

Loveland OH 

Brunswick OH 

Pickerington OH 

Dyer IN 

 Region 

IND 

NEO 

IND 

NOW 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

CIN 

DET 

CIN 

DET 

DET 

CIN 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

OVR 

CKY 

CIN 

NEO 

OVR 

CHI 

Member ID 

300649_1 

164292 

495349 

468875 

464327 

330743 

451080 

483405 

399539 

468874 

464843 

434742 

377837 

482007 

419028 

492750 

58609 

495336 

384984 

474993 

382468 

498004 

335540 

268801 

259802-1 

400468 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda SM 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda Miata 

Renault SR 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Firebird 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

White 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

L&L Racing 

V2 Motorsports/Sideline Sports Screenprinting and Embroidery 

The Little Engine That Could 

V2 Motorsports 

AG Racing 

Auto Europe 

TnT Racing 

Precision Detailing 

Allied-Eagle Supply Co 

kutneyautomotivemotorsports 

Enerjetics/Pearly Greats 

Pacific Rim Food/Kalamazoo Software 

Technical Applications Group 

EDI Short Shift / Engineered Designs Inc. 

  

www.CERA.net 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

12 

11 

Total Tm 

21:37.836 

21:39.839 

22:29.820 

22:35.864 

22:36.219 

22:38.555 

22:39.170 

22:45.116 

22:51.628 

23:04.584 

23:27.694 

21:38.620 

21:40.209 

21:43.914 

21:53.365 

21:55.609 

22:01.230 

22:11.089 

22:15.611 

22:20.092 

22:25.082 

22:29.299 

22:04.406 

22:17.859 

21:49.778 

19:16.454 

Best Tm 

1:24.461 

1:24.970 

1:28.337 

1:28.678 

1:28.752 

1:28.335 

1:28.718 

1:29.625 

1:29.894 

1:31.062 

1:30.004 

1:30.861 

1:30.934 

1:30.978 

1:31.528 

1:32.143 

1:31.583 

1:32.945 

1:32.893 

1:32.485 

1:33.607 

1:33.622 

1:38.883 

1:39.430 

1:34.514 

1:40.307 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:32.893) for SR by Steve Ives. 

Printed: 6/25/2016 3:51:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon   

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.003 

Avg. Speed 

83.215 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.461 

Best Speed 

85.246 

Best Lap by 

21 - David Schacht 

SANCTION #16-RQ-4221-S

WMR Original Unrestricted Dbl Regional 

Gp 2-ITS,C&7,SM&5,SRF&3,SR,T3,T4   

Grp 2 Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:19:53 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/25/2016 02:15 PM 

WMR Original Unrestricted Double Regional

Official Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

2 

7 

3 

8 

2 

1 

1 

4 

9 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

76 

21 

25 

47 

36 

85 

121 

18 

71 

11 

84 

41 

44 

42 

4 

48 

39 

17 

63 

67 

98 

10 

09 

Class 

SM 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SRF 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SRF 

SM 

SRF 

SM 

SRF3 

T4 

SR 

SRF 

SM 

SRF 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

Name 

Jordan Smart 

David Schacht 

Christian Maloof 

Alejandro DellaTorre 

Craig Blackwell 

Daniel Setili 

Paul Persichetti 

Natalino Scappaticci 

Glenn F Gehrke 

Anson Liu 

Don White 

Randy Shaw 

Dave Lancaster 

Dave Kutney 

Steve Ives 

Josh Oberdick 

Erik Hardy 

Greg Brinkman 

Chase Heikkila 

Brian Naumann 

Patrick McGovern 

Jerry Cabe 

Rob Piekarczyk 

Hometown 

Ypsilanti MI 

Noblesville IN 

Ann Arbor MI 

Oak Park MI 

Carmel IN 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Camlachie ON 

Ann Arbor MI 

Davisburg MI 

Portage MI 

Howell MI 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Chardon OH 

West Chester OH 

Durand MI 

Perrysburg OH 

Highland MI 

Cincinnati OH 

Hamilton OH 

Canton MI 

Richmond KY 

Loveland OH 

Brunswick OH 

 Region 

DET 

IND 

DET 

DET 

IND 

DET 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

WMR 

DET 

NEO 

CIN 

DET 

NOW 

DET 

CIN 

CIN 

DET 

CKY 

CIN 

NEO 

Member ID 

451080 

300649_1 

399539 

468874 

495349 

419028 

482007 

492750 

330743 

474993 

464327 

434742 

164292 

58609 

384984 

468875 

483405 

464843 

377837 

495336 

498004 

335540 

268801 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Mazda SM 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Pontiac Solstice 

Renault SR 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

White 

Sponsor 

V2 Motorsports/Sideline Sports Screenprinting and Embroidery 

V2 Motorsports 

AG Racing 

Precision Detailing 

Allied-Eagle Supply Co 

Pacific Rim Food/Kalamazoo Software 

Auto Europe 

L&L Racing 

kutneyautomotivemotorsports 

Enerjetics/Pearly Greats 

The Little Engine That Could 

TnT Racing 

Technical Applications Group 

EDI Short Shift / Engineered Designs Inc. 

  

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

11 

Total Tm 

26:31.322 

26:33.158 

27:21.146 

27:21.653 

27:24.451 

27:32.375 

27:33.594 

27:37.977 

27:41.146 

26:40.944 

26:41.710 

26:44.010 

26:53.416 

27:06.510 

27:30.936 

27:49.888 

26:37.832 

Best Tm 

1:42.273 

1:42.438 

1:46.906 

1:46.604 

1:46.685 

1:46.645 

1:46.962 

1:46.753 

1:46.562 

1:50.627 

1:49.555 

1:48.737 

1:45.832 

1:50.413 

1:59.512 

2:02.933 

1:44.460 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/26/2016 12:04:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon   

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.836 

Avg. Speed 

67.868 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.273 

Best Speed 

70.400 

Best Lap by 

76 - Jordan Smart 

SANCTION #16-RQ-4222-S

WMR Original Unrestricted Dbl Regional 

Gp 2-ITS,C&7,SM&5,SRF&3,SR,T3,T4   

Grp 2 Race Sun 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 11:02:08 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/26/2016 11:05 AM 

WMR Original Unrestricted Double Regional

Official Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

1 

2 

1 

1 

6 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

4 

5 

1 

No. 

21 

55 

42 

63 

20 

72 

18 

66 

15 

4 

86 

71 

9 

14 

2 

60 

121 

44 

11 

12 

6 

27 

Class 

FS 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FM 

FC 

FC 

CFC 

CFC 

F5 

CFF 

FC 

FE 

CFC 

FF 

FM 

FST 

ASR 

ASR 

CFC 

CFC 

P1 

Name 

Jon Staudacher 

Carlos Franca 

Steve Myers 

Jason Bach 

Steve Johncock 

David Howe 

Jim Dietz 

Tyler Woods 

Curtis Easterling 

Thomas Diehm 

Paul Quiniff 

Cade Wilson 

Clemens Burger 

James Dopirak 

Megan Ruedisueli 

Thomas Peet 

Ayrton Chriss 

Paul Chovaz 

Danny Moon 

Carl Sigmann 

Bruce MacDonald 

James Cain 

Hometown 

Kawkawlin MI 

Ortonville MI 

Saline MI 

Toledo OH 

Bellevue MI 

Farmington Hills MI 

Hinckley OH 

Rockford MI 

Livonia MI 

Milford MI 

Des Plaines IL 

Howell MI 

Noblesville IN 

Oxford MI 

Rochester Hills MI 

Haslett MI 

Davisburg MI 

Muskegon MI 

Fremont MI  

Waterford MI 

Livonia MI 

Hartland MI 

 Region 

DET 

DET 

DET 

NOW 

WMR 

DET 

OVR 

WMR 

DET 

CHI 

WMR 

IND 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

DET 

Member ID 

332161 

223775 

71045 

208732 

351458 

479321 

106828 

479879 

486192 

211552 

96371 

498969 

240626 

385380 

117985_3 

107897 

483580 

502084 

89168 

499422 

226190 

381530 

Make/Model 

Staudacher S16 

VanDiemen RF-99 

Van Diemen RF00 

VanDiemen RF99 

Star Mazda FM 

Carbir DS3 

VanDiemen RF03 

Van Diemen RF-93-1967 

Crossle 63f 

Red Devil PT90/95 

Lola 540F 

Van Diemen FC 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Diemen RF90 

VanDiemen RF-99 

Star Mazda FM 

BRD First 

Saker GT 

2014 Saker RapX 

Van Diemen Formula Contine 

Reynard SF90 

Staudacher S12 

Sponsor 

Metrics Unlimited 

Dynomax Performance Exhaust 

Swift Personnel Solutions Inc. 

Team Johncock LLC 

Lake Erie Graphics/Polestar Racing 

Boss Motorsports 

TD Racing/Diehm Dimensions 

Fiberglass Solutions 

SAD Fabrication 

Team Johncock LLC 

Winding Road Racing 

Saker Sportscars 

Hi-Tech Welding 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

15 

12 

Total Tm 

19:48.848 

20:03.850 

20:20.910 

20:22.035 

20:39.185 

20:42.294 

20:50.613 

20:53.042 

19:57.639 

20:05.316 

20:39.070 

20:40.057 

20:47.417 

20:48.115 

20:50.352 

20:03.603 

20:20.200 

20:46.812 

20:50.872 

21:23.126 

20:51.032 

20:12.846 

Best Tm 

1:16.233 

1:18.416 

1:18.916 

1:18.993 

1:19.222 

1:20.125 

1:17.215 

1:21.795 

1:21.247 

1:22.625 

1:26.034 

1:22.963 

1:26.208 

1:25.459 

1:24.842 

1:29.132 

1:30.354 

1:31.786 

1:26.742 

1:33.915 

0.000 

1:17.333 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:19.222) for FM by Steve Johncock. 

New Track Record (1:24.842) for FF by Megan Ruedisueli. 

#6, CFC placed last in class and given no time per Chief Steward for being underweight. 

Printed: 6/25/2016 4:06:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon   

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.002 

Avg. Speed 

90.844 

Best Lap Tm 

0.000 

Best Speed 

- 

Best Lap by 

6 - Bruce MacDonald 

SANCTION #16-RQ-4221-S

WMR Original Unrestricted Dbl Regional 

Gp 3- Open Wheel 

Grp 3 Race Sat 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:58:39 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/25/2016 02:55 PM 

WMR Original Unrestricted Double Regional

Official Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

4 

66 

15 

20 

2 

9 

11 

60 

63 

121 

86 

6 

27 

42 

18 

21 

72 

71 

14 

44 

12 

Class 

F5 

CFC 

CFC 

FM 

FF 

FE 

ASR 

FM 

FC 

FST 

CFF 

CFC 

P1 

FC 

FC 

FS 

FC 

FC 

CFC 

ASR 

CFC 

Name 

Thomas Diehm 

Tyler Woods 

Curtis Easterling 

Steve Johncock 

Megan Ruedisueli 

Clemens Burger 

Danny Moon 

Thomas Peet 

Jason Bach 

Ayrton Chriss 

Paul Quiniff 

Bruce MacDonald 

James Cain 

Steve Myers 

Jim Dietz 

Jon Staudacher 

David Howe 

Cade Wilson 

James Dopirak 

Paul Chovaz 

Carl Sigmann 

Hometown 

Milford MI 

Rockford MI 

Livonia MI 

Bellevue MI 

Rochester Hills MI 

Noblesville IN 

Fremont MI  

Haslett MI 

Toledo OH 

Davisburg MI 

Des Plaines IL 

Livonia MI 

Hartland MI 

Saline MI 

Hinckley OH 

Kawkawlin MI 

Farmington Hills MI 

Howell MI 

Oxford MI 

Muskegon MI 

Waterford MI 

 Region 

DET 

WMR 

WMR 

DET 

IND 

WMR 

DET 

NOW 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

Member ID 

211552 

479879 

486192 

351458 

117985_3 

240626 

89168 

107897 

208732 

483580 

96371 

226190 

381530 

71045 

106828 

332161 

479321 

498969 

385380 

502084 

499422 

Make/Model 

Red Devil PT90/95 

Van Diemen RF-93-1967 

Crossle 63f 

Star Mazda FM 

VanDiemen RF-99 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

2014 Saker RapX 

Star Mazda FM 

VanDiemen RF99 

BRD First 

Lola 540F 

Reynard SF90 

Staudacher S12 

Van Diemen RF00 

VanDiemen RF03 

Staudacher S16 

Carbir DS3 

Van Diemen FC 

Van Diemen RF90 

Saker GT 

Van Diemen Formula Contine 

Sponsor 

TD Racing/Diehm Dimensions 

Boss Motorsports 

Team Johncock LLC 

Saker Sportscars 

Team Johncock LLC 

Swift Personnel Solutions Inc. 

Winding Road Racing 

Fiberglass Solutions 

Hi-Tech Welding 

Dynomax Performance Exhaust 

Lake Erie Graphics/Polestar Racing 

SAD Fabrication 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

11 

10 

2 

15 

Total Tm 

24:34.348 

24:59.744 

25:21.459 

25:43.406 

25:10.978 

25:34.452 

26:02.533 

24:51.686 

21:04.213 

19:25.510 

4:42.933 

24:59.440 

Best Tm 

1:32.773 

1:31.552 

1:31.807 

1:32.572 

1:38.183 

1:36.517 

1:44.308 

1:42.194 

1:44.912 

1:43.958 

1:59.826 

1:29.304 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#6 CFC placed last in class due to being underweight per Chief Steward. 

Printed: 6/26/2016 2:02:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon   

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

25.396 

Avg. Speed 

73.253 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.304 

Best Speed 

80.623 

Best Lap by 

6 - Bruce MacDonald 

SANCTION #16-RQ-4222-S

WMR Original Unrestricted Dbl Regional 

Gp 3- Open Wheel 

Grp 3 Race Sun 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 11:43:55 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/26/2016 11:45 AM 

WMR Original Unrestricted Double Regional

Revised Official Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

2 

4 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

7 

5 

3 

DNS 

No. 

47 

41 

121 

5 

16 

84 

81 

6 

38 

98 

67 

8 

51 

7 

99 

90 

42 

64 

71 

1 

12 

92 

40 

85 

83 

04 

15 

82 

Class 

STL 

STL 

STL 

HP 

FP 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

HP 

FP 

ITA 

STL 

ITB 

ITB 

HP 

ITA 

ITA 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

FP 

ITA 

HP 

ITB 

STL 

Name 

Alejandro DellaTorre 

Randy Shaw 

Paul Persichetti 

Jeremiah Reed 

Norm Murdock 

JT Murray 

Cory Albright 

Steve Linn 

Scott Hileman 

Lee Grimes 

Brian Zigler 

Frank Setili 

Daryl Hileman 

Lenny Basaj 

Ron Copeland 

Ken Hibbitt 

Sean Duncan 

Robert Dalziel 

Clark Lincoln 

Phil Alspach 

Gary Simmons 

Eric Richardson 

Jameson  Savage 

Brian Frank 

Glenn Murray 

Bruce Frank 

Matthew Davis 

Eric Kutil 

Hometown 

Oak Park MI 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Camlachie ON 

Cardington OH 

Johnstown OH 

Grove City OH 

Englewood OH 

Indianapolis IN 

Johnstown OH 

Burlington KY 

Columbus OH 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Johnstown OH 

Whitehall MI 

Maumee OH 

Dublin OH 

Portage MI 

Ada MI 

Dexter MI 

Columbus OH 

Mansfield OH 

Farmington hills MI 

Grand Rapids MI 

Eaton OH 

Grove City OH 

Crystal Lake IL 

Ortonville MI 

Columbus OH 

 Region 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

OVR 

OVR 

OVR 

IND 

OVR 

CKY 

OVR 

DET 

OVR 

WMR 

OVR 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

OVR 

NEO 

DET 

WMR 

CIN 

OVR 

CIN 

DET 

FLR 

Member ID 

468874 

434742 

482007 

416825 

495056 

452382 

409089 

274451 

292257 

78643-1 

442453 

419025 

232372 

191935 

156803 

419069 

312533_4 

107106 

217270 

209 

110519 

504631 

490379 

123384 

443232 

403610 

466211 

455401 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

Ford Capri 

Honda Civic SI 

Mazda RX7 

Nissan Sentra SE-R 

Volkswagen GTI 

Honda CRX Si 

Acura Integra LS 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Toronto 

Volkswagen GTI 

Honda Crx 

Mazda Protege 

Honda CRX Si 

Triumph Spitfire 

Triumph GT6 EP 

Mazda RX-7 

Honda Prelude 

Honda Civic 

Toyota Corolla 

Ford Fiesta 

Honda Civic SI 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Volkswagon GTI 

Honda Civic Si 

Sponsor 

AG Racing 

Auto Europe 

Best-One Tire & Service 

Team Blitz & 3J Driveline America 

DesignFuel Graphics 

Fins Up Racing and The Sandbox 

100 Speed Driving Events 

Kirkwood Racing 

Honda Ron Racing Rentals 

5:01 Motor Sports 

My Mum got me here-Thanks Mum! 

Lincspeed Design 

TCR Group Tire Svs/Weyland Corp-Building Better Worlds 

A Plus automatic Transmissions/G&M Body and Paint/D&W Auto Glass 

Kote Quip 

FAST Racing/ Valvsys 

FAST Racing 

Auto Assets 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

10 

8 

4 

Total Tm 

23:11.704 

23:14.994 

23:17.957 

23:36.914 

23:53.358 

24:00.995 

24:10.196 

24:14.405 

24:16.352 

24:21.117 

24:22.892 

24:23.838 

24:41.119 

24:44.512 

24:45.763 

24:46.724 

23:41.244 

23:54.608 

23:58.423 

24:23.410 

24:24.230 

24:41.053 

23:43.378 

23:52.156 

17:56.889 

24:34.107 

7:12.459 

Best Tm 

1:29.322 

1:30.654 

1:31.306 

1:32.244 

1:32.446 

1:33.506 

1:34.288 

1:34.912 

1:33.560 

1:33.644 

1:34.266 

1:34.106 

1:34.918 

1:36.439 

1:36.635 

1:36.602 

1:38.063 

1:38.537 

1:37.989 

1:39.870 

1:40.326 

1:41.330 

1:45.228 

1:41.505 

1:33.920 

1:53.411 

1:42.274 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/25/2016 4:52:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon   

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.290 

Avg. Speed 

77.603 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.322 

Best Speed 

80.607 

Best Lap by 

47 - Alejandro DellaTorre 

SANCTION #16-RQ-4221-S

WMR Original Unrestricted Dbl Regional 

Gp 4-E,F&HP,ITA&B,GTL,SPU,STU,STL 

Gp 4 Race Sat 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:34:59 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/25/2016 03:35 PM 

WMR Original Unrestricted Double Regional

Official Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

5 

6 

7 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

47 

82 

121 

5 

41 

84 

83 

6 

81 

51 

8 

7 

42 

90 

67 

64 

1 

12 

99 

15 

98 

85 

38 

04 

Class 

STL 

STL 

STL 

HP 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITB 

STL 

ITB 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

HP 

ITB 

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

Name 

Alejandro DellaTorre 

Eric Kutil 

Steve Persichetti 

Jeremiah Reed 

Randy Shaw 

JT Murray 

Glenn Murray 

Steve Linn 

Cory Albright 

Daryl Hileman 

Frank Setili 

Lenny Basaj 

Sean Duncan 

Ken Hibbitt 

Brian Zigler 

Robert Dalziel 

Phil Alspach 

Gary Simmons 

Ron Copeland 

Matthew Davis 

Lee Grimes 

Brian Frank 

Scott Hileman 

Bruce Frank 

Hometown 

Oak Park MI 

Columbus OH 

Camlachie ON 

Cardington OH 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Grove City OH 

Grove City OH 

Indianapolis IN 

Englewood OH 

Johnstown OH 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Whitehall MI 

Portage MI 

Dublin OH 

Columbus OH 

Ada MI 

Columbus OH 

Mansfield OH 

Maumee OH 

Ortonville MI 

Burlington KY 

Eaton OH 

Johnstown OH 

Crystal Lake IL 

 Region 

DET 

FLR 

OVR 

DET 

OVR 

OVR 

IND 

OVR 

OVR 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

OVR 

OVR 

WMR 

OVR 

NEO 

DET 

CKY 

CIN 

OVR 

CIN 

Member ID 

468874 

455401 

482007 

416825 

434742 

452382 

443232 

274451 

409089 

232372 

419025 

191935 

312533_4 

419069 

442453 

107106 

209 

110519 

156803 

466211 

78643-1 

123384 

292257 

403610 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Si 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic SI 

Honda Civic SI 

Nissan Sentra SE-R 

Mazda RX7 

Volkswagen Toronto 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen GTI 

Honda CRX Si 

Mazda Protege 

Acura Integra LS 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda RX-7 

Honda Prelude 

Honda Crx 

Volkswagon GTI 

Honda CRX Si 

Ford Fiesta 

Volkswagen GTI 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Sponsor 

AG Racing 

Auto Assets 

Best-One Tire & Service 

Auto Europe 

Fins Up Racing and The Sandbox 

DesignFuel Graphics 

5:01 Motor Sports 

Kirkwood Racing 

My Mum got me here-Thanks Mum! 

TCR Group Tire Svs/Weyland Corp-Building Better Worlds 

A Plus automatic Transmissions/G&M Body and Paint/D&W Auto Glass 

Honda Ron Racing Rentals 

100 Speed Driving Events 

FAST Racing/ Valvsys 

FAST Racing 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

12 

6 

Total Tm 

23:10.992 

23:33.952 

23:35.357 

23:36.073 

23:38.389 

23:55.358 

23:57.941 

24:17.471 

24:17.909 

24:20.653 

24:23.827 

24:44.282 

23:12.001 

23:15.853 

23:43.794 

23:48.749 

24:16.418 

24:30.895 

24:35.756 

24:40.876 

23:23.305 

23:40.500 

19:10.753 

23:54.848 

Best Tm 

1:30.366 

1:30.653 

1:31.217 

1:32.844 

1:30.602 

1:33.178 

1:33.134 

1:34.184 

1:33.543 

1:34.121 

1:33.906 

1:36.419 

1:34.379 

1:36.287 

1:37.271 

1:38.750 

1:40.391 

1:39.932 

1:39.093 

1:41.681 

1:32.108 

1:44.583 

1:33.292 

1:55.655 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/27/2016 12:25:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon   

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

22.960 

Avg. Speed 

77.642 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.366 

Best Speed 

79.676 

Best Lap by 

47 - Alejandro DellaTorre 

SANCTION #16-RQ-4222-S

WMR Original Unrestricted Dbl Regional 

Gp 4-E,F&HP,ITA&B,GTL,SPU,STU,STL 

Grp 4 Race Sun 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:29:24 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/26/2016 01:15 PM 

WMR Original Unrestricted Double Regional

Official Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

2 

5 

No. 

37 

60 

82 

55 

69 

24 

95 

16 

Class 

T1 

T1 

T2 

AS 

T1 

T1 

AS 

T1 

Name 

Danny Kellermeyer 

Tom Balanowski 

Todd Napieralski 

Craig Weidner 

Madhur Bawa 

Tom Janos 

David Ours 

Gordon Hunt 

Hometown 

Ortonville MI 

Clarkston MI 

Chelsea MI 

Cadillac MI 

Bolingbrook IL 

Clio MI 

Marshall MI 

Luna Pier MI 

 Region 

DET 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

CHI 

DET 

WMR 

FWR 

Member ID 

153686 

498423 

399680 

145910 

429542 

453028 

72978_1 

68917 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette Htop 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Panoz GTS 

Sponsor 

Corvette Central/Hawk/Matick 

Competition Graphics 

TPR/CPP/BSP/SKF 

R.P.Mack Motorsports / Lane Automotive / Hoosier Tire 

Keirn Motorsports 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

11 

9 

9 

Total Tm 

22:00.227 

22:01.187 

22:33.288 

22:59.664 

22:36.787 

17:56.505 

15:21.120 

17:40.023 

Best Tm 

1:22.767 

1:25.712 

1:27.808 

1:29.388 

1:32.935 

1:28.874 

1:29.321 

1:27.278 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/25/2016 5:18:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon   

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.960 

Avg. Speed 

81.804 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.767 

Best Speed 

86.991 

Best Lap by 

37 - Danny Kellermeyer 

SANCTION #16-RQ-4221-S

WMR Original Unrestricted Dbl Regional 

Gp 5-AS,GT1-3,GTA,ITR,ITE,SP,STO,T1,T2 

Grp 5 Race Sat 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 16:16:46 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/25/2016 04:15 PM 

WMR Original Unrestricted Double Regional

Official Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

No. 

37 

60 

16 

55 

69 

24 

Class 

T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

T1 

T1 

Name 

Danny Kellermeyer 

Tom Balanowski 

Gordon Hunt 

Craig Weidner 

Madhur Bawa 

Tom Janos 

Hometown 

Ortonville MI 

Clarkston MI 

Luna Pier MI 

Cadillac MI 

Bolingbrook IL 

Clio MI 

 Region 

DET 

DET 

FWR 

WMR 

CHI 

DET 

Member ID 

153686 

498423 

68917 

145910 

429542 

453028 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Panoz GTS 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette Htop 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Sponsor 

Corvette Central/Hawk/Matick 

Competition Graphics 

Keirn Motorsports 

R.P.Mack Motorsports / Lane Automotive / Hoosier Tire 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

13 

10 

Total Tm 

24:27.679 

24:27.904 

24:36.655 

24:38.713 

25:19.198 

17:51.739 

Best Tm 

1:26.054 

1:25.695 

1:27.789 

1:29.044 

1:38.763 

1:28.229 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/26/2016 3:07:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon   

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.225 

Avg. Speed 

73.586 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.695 

Best Speed 

84.019 

Best Lap by 

60 - Tom Balanowski 

SANCTION #16-RQ-4222-S

WMR Original Unrestricted Dbl Regional 

Gp 5-AS,GT1-3,GTA,ITR,ITE,SP,STO,T1,T2 

Grp 5 Race Sun 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:10:11 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/26/2016 01:55 PM 

WMR Original Unrestricted Double Regional

Official Race Results
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